1			PCR-7-23
2 3 4	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
5 6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
7	NO	DAT	E
8 9	NU	DA	. <del>L</del>
10	APPROVEI	)	MAYOR
11			
12	A RESOLUTION	N AMENDING THE	RULES OF THE CITY COUNCIL
13	FOR 2023-2024 TO REQUIRE AN ACTUARIAL PRESENTATION BEFORE THE CITY		
14	COUNCIL PRIOR TO C	OMMENCING PUI	<b>BLIC HEARINGS ON THE CITY BUDGET</b>
15			
16	Resolved that,		
17			
18	WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the Rules of the City Council for the 2023-2024		
19	session via PCR-1-23; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to further amend the previously adopted Rules of the		
22	City Council for 2023-2024 session to require an actuarial presentation before the City Council		
23	prior to commencing public	hearings on the City	Budget.
24	NOW TWENTERS		
25	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the following Rules of the City Council for the 2023-2024 session are hereby amended by adding thereto the following new rule:		
26	2023-2024 session are hereb	by amended by adding	thereto the following new rule:
27	г 1		
28 29	[] ACTUARIAL PRESENTATION		
30		ACTUARIAL FR	ESENTATION
31	RIII.E. 42. Subsequent to th	e first regular meetin	g in January, and prior to the first public hearing
32	on the City Budget each year, the City Council shall hold a public hearing in which an actuary or		
33	actuarial firm shall provide a presentation relative to the financial status and outlook of the City of		
34	Warwick.	a presentation relative	to the initialities states and outlook of the City of
35			
36			
37	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
38		1 1	
39	The Council Solicitor shall provide the Clerk a revised draft of the City Council Rules in		
40	its entirety as hereby amended, and the Clerk is directed to post the revised rules on the City of		
41	Warwick website.		
42			
43			
44		SPONSOR:	COUNCILMAN RIX
45			
46		COMMITTEE:	INTERGOVERNMENTAL